11 1 MAH THOSE



STATE LEVEL FARM MACHINERY TRAINING & TESTING CENTRE, SLFMTTC, BARAMUNDA, AGRICULTURE & FARMERS' EMPOWERMENT DEPARTMENT, GOVT. OF ODISHA, BHUBANESWAR-751003

Email Id: slfmttc@gmail.com/dirslfmttc-od@gmail.com

Letter No. 280 //Agril.

Dated. 07.03.2024

Corrigendum-01

The Tender for outsourcing of services bearing Bid identification No.- directorslfmttc, Baramunda, BBSR- 06/2023-24 was published on 29/02/2024, in the local news paper & also in e-tenders orissa. The cost of tender paper may be read as Rs. 6000.00 instead of Rs 10000.00. The remaining terms & conditions with regard to e-procurement remains unaltered.

Director SLFMTTC, Bhubaneswar

Memo No. 281 // SLFMTTC, Dated. 07.03.2024

The 1st Corrigendum notice for the tender for outsourcing of services submitted to the Director I&P.R Govt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar with a request to get it published in leading two Oriya daily and one National English Daily News paper. The soft copy of the Tender Call Notice is enclosed herewith for your reference.

Director

SLFMTTC, Bhubaneswar

Memo No. 282 // SLFMTTC,

Dated. 07.03.2024

The 1st Corrigendum notice for the tender for outsourcing of services to the Director of Agriculture & Food Production, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information.

Director

Well 7:3:24

SLFMTTC, Bhubaneswar

Memo No. 283 // SLFMTTC,

Dated. 07.03.2024

The 1st Corrigendum notice for the tender for outsourcing of services to the Addl. Secretary to Govt. (IMU) Department of Agriculture & Farmer's Welfare for information and is requested to upload in the departmental website.

Director

SLFMTTC, Bhubaneswar

Memo No. 284 // SLFMTTC,

Dated. 07.03.2024

The 1st Corrigendum notice for the tender for outsourcing of services to the Chief Engineer (Agril), Odisha, BBSR for favour of kind information.

SLFMTTC, Bhubaneswar

Memo No. 285 // SLFMTTC,

Dated. 07.03.2024

The 1st Corrigendum notice for the tender for outsourcing of services Copy to E.E (Agril) SLFMTTC / AAE (Agril) SLFMTTC, BBSR for information & necessary action. The AAE (Agril) is directed to upload in SLFMTTC website.

Director

SLFMTTC, Bhubaneswar

Memo No. 286 // SLFMTTC,

Dated. 07.03.2024

The 1st Corrigendum notice for the tender for outsourcing of services to Notice Board office of the Director SLFMTTC Baramunda, Bhubaneswar for information.

Director

SLFMTTC, Bhubaneswar